Simulated time (s)

400

300

200

100

1:1 / torus

Algorithms

l a: Bertsekas and Tsitsiklis

B b: best effort, plain

@ c: best effort, k=2, plain
O d: best effort, k=4, plain

O e: best effort, virtual
O f: best effort, k=2, virtu

O g: best effort, k=4, virtual
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